SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 395/2015

SUPARNA DAS PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DEBJIT DAS RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No.4687/2014, titled as "Debjit Das Vs. Suparna Das", pending before the learned V Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER