www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 395/2015

SUPARNA DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBJIT DAS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service upon the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry now to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar